

# 2017 ByLaws and Constitution Summary of Changes



---

## **Membership Vote: Friday March 10 at Monthly Chapter Meeting**

### All references

- “ASTD” changed to “ATD”
- “educational society” changed to “organization”
- “Training” changed to “talent and development”
- Removal of VP of SIGs. This position will fall under Professional Development with each current SIG leader designated as the chapter leadership.
- Monthly meetings, formerly known as Lunch and Learns will be called Monthly Chapter Meetings
- Recombining Communications and Public Relations VP.

### Constitution

#### Article IV, Section 1

- Establishment of Executive Committee, consisting of President, President-Elect, and immediate Past-President.
- Requirement specified for officers to hold national and chapter membership.

#### Article V, Section 2

- Duties of Executive Council

### ByLaws

#### Article II, Section 2

- Officer attendance policy

#### Article IV, Section 1

- Definition of Officer Good Standing